TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The loint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Giuindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
To (By e-mail).

6 Month and
manufacturer
year of As per codification
7 No. of linders 4
8 Chassis number Asa licable
9 ngine number or motor
number in the case of battery
E
erated veh icle
As applicable
10. Fuel used
11. H. P. 110 KW @ 2400 + 50 rpm
72. Cubic Ca act 3840 cc
13. Makers classification P47275/39 H
BS-VI
CC Goods Chassis with Cabin
74. Wheel base 3900 mm
15. Seatin ca act
16. Coiour Asa licable
17. ULW unladen wei hr 3890 K s
18. 11990 Kgs.
19.
G.V.W. (cross vehicle
weight) or RLW (Registered
laden weight) as certified by
the manufacturer
€rr description, size
and ply rating of tyres asdeclared by the
ma nufacturer
Numb
a Front axle ( Faw) 8.25-20,16PR (Option: 8.2s R20-16 PR)
b Rear Axle Raw 16PR ion: 8.25 R20-16 PRo
20. htRe istered Axle Wei
a Front Axle Faw 3990 K s
b Rear Axle Raw 8000 K s.
27. Dimension
a Overall len th
b Rear over han 1965 mm
Overall width 2220 mm
d Overall hei ht
e Min. Ground Clearance- 210 mm
22. S ee d o rne ro s dp nI pee I
nfu ct no
ECU: M/s Delphi WS
23. 80 km hMax S eed Pre-set s eed limit
3
Diesel
2
8.25-20
7253 mm
c.
2649 mm
limiti(
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
secretary-Il and based on the type approval certificate number AAON 0295, Fo9,
Dated: 04.01.2024 (oBD-rr) issued by the testing agency ARAI pune, it is
ceftified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 1988
and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 19gg and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
Sd/-M.K. Suresh Kumar,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules)
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.
I lBy Orderl I
M. Rav d ra n,n
Assistant Se ary-II (FAc),
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.(Communication of Type Approval